



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED: 07/18/18

PROJECT: P21130 - 2018 Sanitary Sewer Rehab - A

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Emery and Sons Construction Group, LLC

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S	Emery and Sons Construction Group, LLC		Wildish Construction Company		H&J Construction, Inc.		Bruhn Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Construction Entrances	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Inlet Protection	SF	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00
6	Removal of Walks, ADA Ramps and Alley Aprons	LF	5,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Removal of Curb and Gutter	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Removal of Tops of Catch Basins	LS	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LF	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Mainline Video Inspection	CY	2,671	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,013.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,342.00
11	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	8-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	2,671	\$ 65.00	\$ 173,615.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 154,918.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 197,654.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 162,931.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 373,940.00
13	6-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Lateral	EA	656	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 38,048.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 48,544.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 38,704.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64,288.00
14	Two Way 6-inch Lateral Cleanout, Box and Cover - Complete in Place	EA	82	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 48,380.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 98,400.00
15	8-inch Main Line Cleanout, Box and Cover - Complete in Place	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	6-inch x 8-inch x 8-inch ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC Tee	EA	82	\$ 600.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,900.00
17	Connect Existing Pipe to Manhole	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00
18	Remove and Replace New 48-inch Concrete Manholes	EA	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
19	Remove 48-inch Concrete Manholes	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	Install New 48-inch Concrete Manhole	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
21	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
22	Adjusting Boxes	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 8,880.00
23	Adjusting Catch Basins	EA	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 2 Inches Deep	SY	3,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,500.00
25	¾-inch - 0 Aggregate Surface Restoration - Furnish	TON	165	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,230.00
26	¾-inch - 0 Aggregate Surface Restoration - Place and Compact	SY	4,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
27	Level 3, ½-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	TON	540	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 81,000.00
28	Level 3, ½-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP) Fiber Reinforced	TON	260	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00
29	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00
30	8-inch Concrete Alley Apron - Reinforced	SF	1,200	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00
31	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00
32	8-inch Concrete Paving Slab - 4000 PSI Rapid Set	SF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
33	Concrete ADA Ramps	SF	3,600	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 104,400.00
34	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1 Markers	EA	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
35	4-inch Yellow Paint Stripe: Turn Lane	LF	3,100	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,100.00
36	8-inch White Paint Stripe: Bicycle Lane	LF	2,500	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
37	Pavement Legend Type B: Arrows	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
38	Pavement Legend Type B: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	Replace Sign Post	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
40	Lawn and Landscape Restoration	SY	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
41	Removing and Rebuilding Fence - Wood - Complete in Place	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
42	Removing and Rebuilding Fence - Chain Link - Complete in Place	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL					\$ 757,512.00		\$ 664,963.00		\$ 781,292.00		\$ 799,537.00		\$ 1,256,840.00
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							-12.22%		3.14%		5.55%		65.92%